  Surgical Technique
Cannulated Compression
Device (CCD)
Table of Contents
Surgical Technique
Introduction
 Design Features      4
 Indications/Contraindications    5

Remove the Compression Nut by inserting the Compression Nut Driver and rotating counterclockwise.
Pass the Guide Wire through the CCD to clear any debris.  Use the Guide Wire to direct the CCD Retractor to
the end of the CCD.  Mate CCD Retractor with the driving notches of the CCD and thread the knobbed
portion of the retractor clockwise onto the CCD until fully seated.
Remove the  Guide Wire.
Insert the Flex Anchor Retraction Driver through the CCD Retractor until it no longer advances.  Thread the
Flex Anchor Retraction Driver clockwise into the CCD Retractor to retract the Flex Anchors.
Alternatively, the Flex Anchors can be retracted by inserting the Flex Anchor Deployment Driver through the
CCD Retractor and threading into the Flex Anchors two (2) turns.  The Flex Anchor Deployment Driver can
then be tapped lightly with a mallet to retract the Flex Anchors.
Rotate the CCD  Retractor counterclockwise to remove the CCD.
NOTE:   Flex Anchor  retraction should never be performed using a powered
instrument.
Cannulated Compression Device — Implants
Catalog Number  Description
CCD-75-16-045  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 45mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-050  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 50mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-055  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 55mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-060  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 60mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-065  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 65mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-070  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 70mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-075  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 75mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-080  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 80mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-085  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 85mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-090  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 90mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-16-095  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 95mm - 16mm Thread
CCD-75-32-045  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 45mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-050  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 50mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-055  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 55mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-060  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 60mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-065  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 65mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-070  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 70mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-075  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 75mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-080  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 80mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-085  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 85mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-090  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 90mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-75-32-095  CCD - Ø7.5mm x 95mm - 32mm Thread
CCD-09-12  CCD Compression Nut - 16mm x Aggressive
CCD-09-15  CCD Compression Nut - 16mm x Neutral
CCD-10-00  CCD Compression Nut - 16mm x Non-Threaded
Cannulated Compression Device - Reusable Instruments